

Special Case No-07/95

Reg No.444/14

CNR No. WBCS01 000002-1995

Order No. 139

Order dated 04.04.25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP for CBI is present.

No witness is present.

Summon upon witness returned unserved with report and Ld. PP for CBI files a petition praying for adjournment.

To 20.05.25 for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/-

Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta