

Special Case No-07/95

Reg No.444/14

CNR No. WBCS01 000002-1995

Order No. 140

Order dated 20.05.25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person is absent by petition u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld. PP for CBI is present.

Summons served upon witnesses (CSW 2) and (CSW 29). But the witnesses did not turn up and verbally Ld. Advocate on behalf of UCO bank submits that CSW 29 is unable to attend the court due to mental condition of the witness.

Heard both sides.

HIO of this case is directed to submit a report regarding the mental condition of the witness namely Camoens M.C (CSW 29) by the date fixed.

HIO is also directed to submit a report regarding whereabouts of the witness namely U.S Mukherjee (CSW2).

To 22.08.25 for evidence and report by the HIO.

Issue summons accordingly.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the HIO through Ld.PP for CBI.

Sd/-

Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta