

Spl Case No.07/95
Reg No.444/14
CNR No. WBCS01 000002-1995

Order No.145, dated 27.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence and consideration of report.

Sole accused person is absent by petition u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld. P.P. for CBI as well as Ld. Advocate for accused are present.

No witness is present today.

Ld. PP for CBI files a petition praying for time to find/trace out the present availability/whereabouts of the witnesses CSW3, CSW20 for their evidence and also prays for issuance of summons to another witness for evidence.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned today.

To 15.07.2026 for evidence and consideration of report.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/-
Judge 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court
Bankshall Court, Calcutta